

BID
to the
TOWNSHIP OF CRANFORD
UNION COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
KENSINGTON AVENUE AND EDGAR AVENUE
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

SCHEDULE OF BID ITEMS

		<u>AMOUNT</u>
ITEM 1	FOR PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	
	For Lump Sum Price of \$ <u>3,500</u>	\$ <u>3,500</u>
	<u>Three-Thousand, Five-Hundred</u> (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE in Words and Numbers) <u>Dollars</u>	
ITEM 2	FOR CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	
	For Lump Sum Price of \$ <u>13,500</u>	\$ <u>13,500</u>
	<u>Thirteen Thousand, Five-Hundred</u> (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE in Words and Numbers) <u>Dollars</u>	
ITEM 3	FOR INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	
	100 S.F. @ \$ <u>8.00</u> Per S.F.	\$ <u>800</u>
	<u>Eight Dollars —</u> (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)	
ITEM 4	FOR DRUM	
	10 UNITS @ \$ <u>10</u> Per UNIT	\$ <u>100</u>
	<u>Ten Dollars —</u> (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)	
ITEM 5	FOR TRAFFIC CONE	
	50 UNITS @ \$ <u>10</u> Per UNIT	\$ <u>500</u>
	<u>Ten Dollars —</u> (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)	

ITEM 6 FOR CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

500 S.F. @ \$ 5.00 Per S.F.

\$ 2,500

Five Dollars —
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 7 FOR TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER

80 HOURS @ \$ 5.00 Per HOUR

\$ 400

Five Dollars —
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 8 FOR CLEARING SITE

For Lump Sum Price of \$ 28,000

\$ 28,000

Twenty-Eight Thousand Dollars
(WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 9 FOR EXCAVATION, TEST PIT

50 C.Y. @ \$ 125 Per C.Y.

\$ 6,250

One-Hundred and Twenty-Five
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers) Dollars

ITEM 10 FOR EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED

750 C.Y. @ \$ 2.00 Per C.Y.

\$ 1,500

Two-Dollars —
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 11 FOR DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL,
IF AND WHERE DIRECTED

60 TONS @ \$ 10.00 Per TON

\$ 600

Ten Dollars —
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 12 FOR DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE SUBGRADE

250 S.Y. @ \$ 10.00 Per S.Y.

\$ 2,500

Ten Dollars —
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 13 FOR COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57

300 C.Y. @ \$ 40 Per C.Y.

\$ 12,000

Forty Dollars —
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 14 FOR HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

4000 S.Y. @ \$ 5.00 Per S.Y.

\$ 20,000

Five Dollars —
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 15 FOR TACK COAT

500 GALL. @ \$ 6.00 Per GALL.

\$ 3,000

Six Dollars —
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 16 FOR HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M 64 SURFACE COURSE

650 TONS @ \$ 95 Per TON

\$ 61,750

Ninety-Five Dollars
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 17 FOR HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M 64 BASE COURSE

75 TONS @ \$ 125 Per TON

\$ 9,375

One-Hundred and Twenty-Five Dollars
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 18 FOR TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX 4"

100 L.F. @ \$ 15 Per L.F.

\$ 1,500

Fifteen Dollars —
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 19 FOR 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV

60 L.F. @ \$ 85 Per L.F.

\$ 5,100

Eighty-Five Dollars
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 20 FOR 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV

250 L.F. @ \$ 85.00 Per L.F.

\$ 21,250

Eighty-Five Dollars —

(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 21 FOR 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV

210 L.F. @ \$ 88.00 Per L.F.

\$ 18,480

Eighty-Eight Dollars —

(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 22 FOR 27" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV

310 L.F. @ \$ 88.00 Per L.F.

\$ 27,280

Eighty-Eight Dollars

(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 23 FOR 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV

20 L.F. @ \$ 250 Per L.F.

\$ 5,000

Two-Hundred and Fifty Dollars

(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 24 FOR 2' X 3' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX
CULVERT

30 L.F. @ \$ 730 Per L.F.

\$ 21,900

Seven-Hundred and Thirty

(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

Dollars

ITEM 25 FOR INLET, TYPE B

11 UNITS @ \$ 3,500 Per UNIT

\$ 38,500

Three-Thousand, Five-Hundred

(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

Dollars

ITEM 26 FOR MANHOLE, 5' DIAMETER

1 UNIT @ \$ 4,500 Per UNIT

\$ 4,500

Four-Thousand, Five-Hundred

(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

Dollars

ITEM 27 FOR SETTING MANHOLE CASTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED

6 UNITS @ \$ 300 Per UNIT

\$ 1,800

Three-Hundred Dollars

(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 28 FOR RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING
NEW CASTING

3 UNITS @ \$ 1,500 Per UNIT

\$ 4,500

One-Thousand, Five-Hundred

(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers) Dollars

ITEM 29 FOR 4' X 6' JUNCTION BOX

1 UNIT @ \$ 3,000 Per UNIT

\$ 3,000

Three-Thousand Dollars

(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 30 FOR INLET, TYPE "E"

1 UNIT @ \$ 3,800 Per UNIT

\$ 3,800

Three-Thousand, Eight-Hundred

(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers) Dollars

ITEM 31 FOR BICYCLE SAFE GRATE

14 UNITS @ \$ 350 Per UNIT

\$ 4,900

Three-Hundred and Fifty Dollars

(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 32 FOR CURB PIECE, TYPE 'N-ECO'

14 UNITS @ \$ 350 Per UNIT

\$ 4,900

Three-Hundred and Fifty Dollars

(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 33 FOR CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK

100 S.Y. @ \$ 100 Per S.Y.

\$ 10,000

One-Hundred Dollars

(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 34 FOR HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK

180 S.Y. @ \$ 50.00 Per S.Y.

\$ 9,000

Fifty Dollars -
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 35 FOR CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK

35 S.Y. @ \$ 110 Per S.Y.

\$ 3,850

One-Hundred and Ten Dollars
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 36 FOR DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

10 S.Y. @ \$ 110 Per S.Y.

\$ 1,100

One-Hundred and Ten Dollars
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 37 FOR GRANITE CURB

1,870 L.F. @ \$ 31.00 Per L.F.

\$ 57,970

Thirty-One Dollars -
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 38 FOR RESETTING WATER VALVE BOX

1 UNIT @ \$ 350 Per UNIT

\$ 350

Three-Hundred and Fifty Dollars
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 39 FOR RESETTING GAS VALVE BOX

1 UNIT @ \$ 350 Per UNIT

\$ 350

Three-Hundred and Fifty Dollars
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 40 FOR TURF REPAIR STRIP

2,200 L.F. @ \$ 3.00 Per L.F.

\$ 6,600

Three Dollars -
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 41 ALLOWANCE FOR FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

Two Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents

\$ 2,000

ITEM 42 ALLOWANCE FOR POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS

Thirty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents

\$ 30,000

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 42 inclusive)

\$ 453,905

Four-Hundred, Fifty-Three Thousand, Nine-Hundred and
(WRITE TOTAL BASE BID in Words and Numbers) Five Dollars

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO BID DOCUMENT FORM

Messercola Excavating Co Inc

(Name of Local Contracting Unit)

Kensington Avenue & Edgar Avenue Drainage Improvements

(Name of Construction/Public Works Project)

n/a

(Project or Bid Number)

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.1(a), the undersigned bidder hereby acknowledges receipt of the following notices, revisions, or addenda to the bid advertisement, specifications or bid documents. By indicating date of receipt, bidder acknowledges the submitted bid takes into account the provisions of the notice, revision or addendum. Note that the local unit's record of notice to bidders shall take precedence and that failure to include provisions of changes in a bid proposal may be subject for rejection of the bid.

Local Unit Reference Number
Or Title of Addendum/Revision

How Received
(mail, fax,
Pick-up, etc.)

Date Received

☒ NO ADDENDA WAS RECEIVED

Acknowledgement by Bidder:

Name of Bidder: Messercola Excavating Co Inc

By Authorized Representative: Fernando Messercola

Signature

Printed Name and Title Fernando Messercola, President

Date: 10/24/2022